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Evidence of harm committed 

by Defendants perpetrated 

against the Plaintiff.
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Form DB-2 
Rev. 12/13/2017

The Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

Complaint Form

(Please Type or Print) Date:

Your Information:
V

R&Lt*j£eO

Telephone: 2S7 Z- £>*1 Z§ ~ Email: Uk/ll/t

Mr ./Mrs.
Name: Miss/Ms. Last First M: Sitffix:_____

PA- ZO". /'7SP77-

202?<§>6rtU.

Address: Street State:

r G&~\

Attorney Complained of:
t

Office Address: Street 2^ I

4dhName: Last First. MI: Suffix:
City: Syfffh O V\J State:

F'tO A/P7Telephone: County: Ul*n

LmCATTON:

If the attorney complained of represented or represents you in litigation (civil or criminal) please provide the caption, court, 
and docket number of the case.

Prior Complaints Concerning This Matter or This Attorney:

Have you previously filed a complaint concerning this matter or this attorney with the Disciplinary Board, a Bar Association 
or its Fee Dispute Committee, any District Justice, Court, District Attorney, or any other agency or office?

. If so, please identify the agency and specify the date and nature of your compl aint and theYES
action taken by the agency:

NO

B.Q.Ay'Jf.'Tk/\(S



Form DB-2 
Rev. 12/13/2017

The Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

Complaint Form

(Please Type or Print) Date:

Your Information:
9r

/H t /Mr./Mrs.
Name: Miss/Ms. Last $0 b i

LkltJuJ City: Sh*M£>hlU
First: MI: Suffix:

zip:Address: Street. State:

Telephone: Email:

Attorney Complained of:

Name: Last.

Office Address: Street. 3 /Vi '&/1.
£

T

JSk; a/D[9!mut First. MI: Suffix:

Adicn f/kiP: 1723~7City: State: ",

Telephone: County:

Fro " FZI--
LmGATION:

If the attorney complained of represented or represents you in litigation (civil or criminal) please provide the caption, court, 
and docket number of the case. , .. . A

Prior Complaints Concerning This Matter or This Attorney:

Have you previously filed a complaint concerning this matter or this attorney with the Disciplinary Board, a Bar Association 
or its Fee Dispute Committee, any District Justice, Court, District Attorney, or any other agency or office?

. If so, please identify the agency and specify the date and nature of your complaint and the□YES
action taken by the agency:

NO
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Judicial Conduct Board
Pennsylvania Judicial Center • 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 3500 • P.o. Box 62525 • Harrisburg, PA .17106-0901 •

WWW.JCBPA.ORG
717-234-791 1

October 21, 2020

Mr. Michael Robinson 
138 East Lincoln Street 
Sharnokin, PA 17872

Re: Judicial Conduct Board File No. 2020-535 (Judge Clark)
No. 2020-536 (Judge Diehl) 
No. 2020-537 (Judge Toomey)

Dear Mr. Robinson:

Receipt of your complaints about Judges Clark, Diehl and Toomey is 
acknowledged. This office will conduct an inquiry into the matters you have reported. 
You will not necessarily be contacted by our office prior to a decision regarding your 
complaints.

Since you have requested an investigation by the Judicial Conduct Board you 
should know what the Pennsylvania Judicial Conduct Board can do, and, more 
importantly, what the Board cannot do in connection with your request. The Board can 
take no action to protect or promote your personal legal concerns. You should not delay 
in seeking legal advice or taking any action needed to protect your interests.

The authority and the jurisdiction of the Board are limited to issues of whether a 
judge has committed misconduct as defined by the Pennsylvania Constitution, the Code 
of Judicial Conduct or the Rules Governing the Standards of Conduct for Magisterial 
District Judges. Where misconduct is found, discipline may be imposed upon a judge. If 
our investigation does not reveal evidence of judicial misconduct, your complaint will be 
dismissed.

Often, a person filing a complaint against a judge seeks advice about the 
requests help in getting a judge removed from the case, or to take certain actions. 
However, the efforts of the Board must be directed toward promoting institutional values 
for the benefit of the public as a whole, and not toward obtaining relief for or rendering 
assistance to any individual complainant.

The Judicial Conduct Board does not have authority to give legal advice or to seek 
to obtain any relief on behalf of an individual complainant. The Board does not and

case or

http://WWW.JCBPA.ORG


No. 20-5438

Supreme Court of tfje UnttelJ States!

Michael Robinson,
Petitioner,

V.

Northumberland County Court System and District Attorney’s office of Anthony
Matulewicz, et al.,

Defendants.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

Name: ff iCMPf A. A- hJf AC. ________
R ar £ tec £ bJ K i)___________

fctvo rd f F>u.PA Iff/Jp
Address: 6 C

SS #:
Date of Birth: (f

Phone #: -A p(b — 3 if - C C V 6
P7

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
County of

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal 
Brandon David Fetterman, Notary Public 

Columbia County
My commission expires April 26,2024 

Commission number i 268055

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this C day of^L>^ow. 20^.
(2?"jf M ft

Co flyA* (? 1 a.

jj>f Notaries

1



Sworn Statement:

I have been witness to every civil/criminal violation to the 

Constitution of the United States of America. All 

allegations put forward in case # 20-5438 are true. I stand 

with Mr. Robinson and will attest that all his claims are 

true. I have witnessed the countless violations from afar. If 

these countless violations are allowed to continually 

happen to him, they could happen to anyone. I feel that if 

Mr. Robinson is not granted relief in the form of the court 

granting him his day in court, that our judicial system has 

lost its way.

// *Date: *z>Signature: H..

MteMACL A- Ue-MMe&'F

-r.i_nvve3:th of Pennsylvania
J fi £ y C f Co fij

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this JL.. day of . 20?i .

Columbia County
My commission expires April 26,2024

Commission number 1268855_____
1 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries2



Michael Robinson 

138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872 August 13th, 2020

Hello,

My Name is Mike Robinson. I have personally been a resident of Shamokin 

PA for over 20 years, and my family has been in this town for 160+ years now. I 
ran for both Mayor of Shamokin and Northumberland County Commissioner.

For over 5 years now I have been the victim of corrupt Shamokin and 

Northumberland County officials who have misused and abused their trusted 

power and offices to harm me criminally.

.For years now Shamokin police dept, and the ticket writers were used as a 

weapon against me. NUC officials and Judges alike have used their positions to do 

favors for their Political Friends and in the process have harmed me greatly. 
Recently a fraudulent Judge, Senior Judge Lawrence Clark Jr., who was involved in
many of my cases was fired and'forced to step down for the crimes he has 

committed.

In my case he had misused his power and position to harm me. He has 

fulfilled a quid pro qua in dismissing a case that I was the plaintiff in. He was 

involved in closing an appeal case that I had against the County without my 

permission or knowledge. A case that I was put on probation and fines and costs 

that had totaled over $2500 were just swept under the rug to cover up the crimes 

that had been committed against me.

All fines, costs, probations, tickets, etc. have all been vacated; just wiped 

away by either Judge Clark or Judge Diehl in an effort to cover up crimes 

committed against me. I have a paper trail a mile long of payment arrangements 

or agreements that I was forced into against my will. There is a record for all to 

see. What about all of the fines that I had paid over the years before they were all 
vacated? Where is my refund of the money that I had paid?

!



Michael Robinson 

138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872 August 13th, 2020

I have filed a claim with the Pennsylvania Supreme Court Board of Judicial 
Misconduct against Judges Clark, Diehl, and Toomey for misuse of office and 

crimes that were committed against me. I have also spoken with a special 
investigator with the state Attorney General's office and strongly request that an 

investigation be launched for the crimes committed against me.

Nine months ago I was wrongly arrested.by my political enemies and put in 

jail on bogus charges of which I will prove are a violation of my 1st amendment 

Freedom of Speech. While in jail I was subjected to institutionalized torture that 
coincides with the system, and had inmates sent to hurt me. These inmates will 
testify that this is true. I have charges in two of the incidents in which I had to use 

violence to defend my life. How come no one has even heard that this had 

happened to me nor filed a complaint on my behalf? I have a Public Defender 

Brian Ulmer. Brian did you file the complaint you said you were going to file on 

my be ha If yet?

For nine months now Brian Ulmer of Lewisburg PA has been my Public 

Pretender/Defender. You can ask him if all I say is true; he won't lie. He has been 

' aware of the 6 occasions in which inmates were sent to hurt me by guards of 
Northumberland County Jail. Brian knows of a laundry list of crimes committed 

against me and had told me he would file a complaint on my behalf 9 months ago. 
It is almost as though he is working against me in order to protect his friends in 

NUC. He had been assigned as my Public Defender and I am upset that I still have 

not been given an adequate defense or protection. I live every day in fear because 

of his negligence. It is his job to protect me and not just pass papers for the 

system.

In Conclusion: I ran for Mayor of Shamokin and Northumberland County 

Commissioner and "Now my life is in ruins." I have proof of the crimes that are 

being committed and have been committed against me. All that I say is true. The 

fact that all tickets, fines, and costs have been swept under the carpet is proof 
enough of a cover up.



Michael Robinson 

138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872 August 13th, 2020

Everybody should know of my Federal County case # CV-19-3438 that is 

now in the hands of the Supreme Court of the United States. I have evidence of 
civil rights violations of too many to count. I will also prove crimes which will bring 

criminal charges on the defendants of this case. I will also file charges with the 

State of Pennsylvania Board of Misconduct on anybody who has brought harm to 

me both by misusing and abusing of their positions or by sheer incompetence.

To all who voted for me in the last election I would like to personally take 

the time to thank you. You inspire me to go on every day. Also does anyone know 

of a good attorney as I sure could use one? I will be around for the next NUC 

commissioner's election. I am your law and order candidate. You can't buy me as 

I'm not for sale and I vow to stamp out the corruption in Northumberland County. 
Feel free to email me with any feedback you have at 
mikerobinson3363@gmail.com

Mike Robinson

mailto:mikerobinson3363@gmail.com
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Michael Robinson 

138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872 ugust 13th, 2020

Hello,

My Name is Mike Robinson. I have personally been a resident of Shamokin 

PA for over 20 years, and my family has been in this town for 160+ years now. I 
ran for both Mayor of Shamokin and Northumberland County Commissioner.

For over 5 years now I have been the victim of corrupt Shamokin and 

Northumberland County officials who have misused and abused their trusted 

power and offices to harm me criminally.

For years now Shamokin police dept, and the ticket writers were used as a 

weapon against me. NUC officials and Judges alike have used their positions to do 

favors for their Political Friends and in the process have harmed me greatly. 
Recently a fraudulent Judge, Senior Judge Lawrence Clark Jr., who was involved in 

many of my cases was fired and'forced to step down for the crimes he has 

committed.

In my case he had misused his power and position to harm me. He has 

fulfilled a quid pro qua in dismissing a case that I was the plaintiff in. He was 

involved in closing an appeal case that I had against the County without my 

permission or knowledge. A case that I was put on probation and fines and costs 

that had totaled over $2500 were just swept under the rug to cover up the crimes 

that had been committed against me.

All fines, costs, probations, tickets, etc. have all been vacated; just wiped 

away by either Judge Clark or Judge Diehl in an effort to cover up crimes 

committed against me. I have a paper trail a mile long of payment arrangements 

or agreements that I was forced into against my will. There is a record for all to 

see. What about all of the fines that I had paid over the years before they were all 
vacated? Where is my refund of the money that I had paid?

/



Michael Robinson 

138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872

r
August 13th, 2020

I have filed a claim with the Pennsylvania Supreme Court Board of Judicial 

Misconduct against Judges Clark, Diehl, and Toomey for misuse of office and 

crimes that were committed against me. I have also spoken with a special 
investigator with the state Attorney General's office and strongly request that an 

investigation be launched for the crimes committed against me.

Nine months ago I was wrongly arrested by my political enemies and put in 

jail on bogus charges of which I will prove are a violation of my 1st amendment 

Freedom of Speech. While in jail I was subjected to institutionalized torture that 
coincides with the system, and had inmates sent to hurt me. These inmates will 
testify that this is true. I have charges in two of the incidents in which I had to 

violence to defend my life. How come no one has even heard that this had 

happened to me nor filed a complaint on my behalf? I have a Public Defender 

Brian Ulmer. Brian did you file the complaint you said you were going to file on 

my behalf yet?

For nine months now Brian Ulmer of Lewisburg PA has been my Public 

Pretender/Defender. You can ask him if all I say is true; he won't lie. He has been 

■ aware of the 6 occasions in which inmates were sent to hurt me by guards of 
Northumberland County Jail. Brian knows of a laundry list of crimes committed 

against me and had told me he would file a complaint on my behalf 9 months ago. 
It is almost as though he is working against me in order to protect his friends in 

NUC. He had been assigned as my Public Defender and I am upset that I still have 

not been given an adequate defense or protection. I live every day in fear because 

of his negligence. It is his job to protect me and not just pass papers for the 

system.

use

In Conclusion: I ran for Mayor of Shamokin and Northumberland County 

Commissioner and "Now my life is in ruins." I have proof of the crimes that are 

being committed and have been committed against me. All that I say is true. The 

fact that all tickets, fines, and costs have been swept under the carpet is proof 

enough of a cover up.



fi.cT, 2. -
August 13th, 2020

Michael Robinson 

138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872

a;* A
Everybody should know of my Federal County case # CV-19-3438 that is 

now in the hands of the Supreme Court of the United States. I have evidence of 
civil rights violations of too many to count. I will also prove crimes which will bring 

criminal charges on the defendants of this case. I will also file charges with the 

State of Pennsylvania Board of Misconduct on anybody who has brought harm to 

me both by misusing and abusing of their positions or by sheer incompetence.

To all who voted for me in the last election I would like to personally take 

the time to thank you. You inspire me to go on every day. Also does anyone know 

of a good attorney as I sure could use one? I will be around for the next NUC 

commissioner's election. I am your law and order candidate. You can't buy me as 

I'm not for sale and I vow to stamp out the corruption in Northumberland County. 
Feel free to email me with any feedback you have at 
mikerobinson3363(5)gmail.com

Mike Robinson



QlfT.Michael Robinson 

138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872

4tX A,
August 13th, 2020

Brian Ulmer,

I hereby request that you send me any and all record and bills that you 

have submitted for work that you have done on my behalf. I will be filing with the 

Board of Misconduct for inadequate representation and harm. I am the victim and 

all you ever did was make me look like a criminal. You never did rpe any favors as 

you know all about the harm that I have suffered and instead of helping me all 
you did was contribute to that harm.

PS: You're Fired! With friends like you for an Attorney I don't need any enemies.

Mike Robinson
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Judicial Conduct Board
Pennsylvania Judicial Center • 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 3500 • p.o. Box 62525 • Harrisburg, pa i 7106-0901 -

WWW.JCBPA.ORG
717-234-791 1

October 21, 2020

Mr. Michael Robinson 
138 East Lincoln Street 
Shamokin, PA 17872

Re: Judicial Conduct Board File No. 2020-535 (Judge Clark)
No. 2020-536 (Judge Diehl) 
No. 2020-537 (Judge Toomey)

Dear Mr. Robinson:

Receipt of your complaints about Judges Clark, Diehl and Toomey is 
acknowledged. This office will conduct an inquiry into the matters you have reported. 
You will not necessarily be contacted by our office prior to a decision regarding your 
complaints.

Since you have requested an investigation by the Judicial Conduct Board 
should know what the Pennsylvania Judicial Conduct Board can do, and, 
importantly, what the Board cannot do in connection with your request. The Board 
take no action to protect or promote your personal legal concerns. You should not delay 
in seeking legal advice or taking any action needed to protect your interests.

you
more

can

The authority and the jurisdiction of the Board are iimited to issues of whether a 
judge has committed misconduct as defined by the Pennsylvania Constitution, the Code 
of Judicial Conduct or the Rules Governing the Standards of Conduct for Magisterial 
District Judges. Where misconduct is found, discipline may be imposed upon a judge. If 
our investigation does not reveal evidence of judicial misconduct, your complaint will be 
dismissed.

Often, a person filing a complaint against a judge seeks advice about the 
requests help in getting a judge removed from the case, or to take certain actions. 
However, the efforts of the Board must be directed toward promoting institutional values 
for the benefit of the public as a whole, and not toward obtaining relief for or rendering 
assistance to any individual complainant.

The Judicial Conduct Board does not have authority to give legal advice or to seek 
to obtain any relief on behalf of an individual complainant. The Board does not and

case or

Complaints filed with the Board are not public information. All information and proceedings relating to a complaint and records of the Board's deliberations shall be confidential 
___________ ___________________________ __________ See Pa. Const. Art. V, § 18, J.C.B.R.P. 17; and J.C.B.R.P. 18.

http://WWW.JCBPA.ORG
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Mailing Address: 

P.O. Box 999, Harrisburg, PA 17108
Street Address: 

225 Grandview Avenue, Fifth Floor 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 

Phone: 717.237.7100 Fax: 717.237.7105

THOMAS, THOMAS & HAFERLLP
Attorneys At Law

/Jo atch,0'O by
vj

David L. Schwalm 
(717) 255-7643 

dschwalm@tthlaw. com

September 21, 2020

Michael Robinson 
66 Buckhom Rd. 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Michael Robinson v. Northumberland County, et al. 
U.S. Supreme Court No. 20-5438

Dear Mr. Robinson:

Enclosed is the Waiver form filed electronically with the United States Supreme Court on 
behalf of the Shamokin Police Department.

Yours very truly,

THOMAS, THOMAS & HAFER, LLP

David L. Schwalm

DLS:cmp4654875.1
Enclosure

www.tthlaw.com
PENNSYLVANIA MARYLAND NEW JERSEY 

WASHINGTON, DC VIRGINIA

http://www.tthlaw.com
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la.Supreme Court of the United States 

Office of the Clerk 

Washington, DC 20543-0001
Scott S. Harris 
Clerk of the Court 
(202) 479-3011August 21, 2020

Mr. Mike Robinson 
138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872

Re: Michael Robinson
v. Geisinger Hospital, et al. 
No. 20-5438

Dear Mr. Robinson:

The petition for a writ of certiorari in the above entitled case was filed on 
August 1, 2020 and placed on the docket August 21, 2020 as No. 20-5438.

A form is enclosed for notifying opposing counsel that the case was docketed.

Please be advised that this Court does not appoint counsel unless and until a 
petition has been granted an oral argument.

Sincerely,

Scott S. Harris, Clerk
-

by

Michael Duggan 
Case Analyst

Enclosures

v>

■ **
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Mailing Address: 

P.O. Box 999, Harrisburg, PA 17108
Street Address: 

225 Grandview Avenue, Fifth Floor 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 

Phone: 717.237.7100 Fax: 717.237.7105

THOMAS, THOMAS & HAFERLLP
Atcorneys At Law

MlAJ

Te*Z> ‘fy’+bze-Aj by David L. Schwalm 
(717) 255-7643 

dschwalm@tthlaw. com
/Jo

September 21, 2020

Michael Robinson 
66 Buckhom Rd. 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Michael Robinson v. Northumberland County, et al.
U.S. Supreme Court No. 20-5438

Dear Mr. Robinson:

Enclosed is the Waiver form filed electronically with the United States Supreme Court on 
behalf of the Shamokin Police Department.

Yours very truly,

THOMAS, THOMAS & HAFER, LLP

__$L
David L. Schwalm

DLls:cmp4654875.i
Enclosure

www.tthlaw.com
PENNSYLVANIA MARYLAND NEW JERSEY 

WASHINGTON, DC VIRGINIA

http://www.tthlaw.com
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Supreme Court of the United States 

Office of the Clerk 

Washington, DC 20543-0001

^ 0

Scott S. Harris 
Clerk of the Court 
(202) 479-3011August 21. 2020

Mr. Mike Robinson 
138 E. Lincoln St. 
Shamokin, PA 17872

Re: Michael Robinson
v. Geisinger Hospital, et al. 
No. 20-5438

Dear Mr. Robinson:

The petition for a writ of certiorari in the above entitled case was filed on 
August 1, 2020 and placed on the docket August 21, 2020 as No. 20-5438.

A form is enclosed for notifying opposing counsel that the case was docketed.

Please be advised that this Court does not appoint counsel unless and until a 
petition has been granted an oral argument.

Sincerely,

Scott S. Harris, Clerk

by

Michael Duggan 
Case Analyst

Enclosures
■q#.. ------ --
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WAIVER
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

20-5438Supreme Court Case No.
Michael Robinson v Northumberland County, et al.

(Petitioner) (Respondent)

by^the^COTUt ^ FILE A RESP0NSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested

Please check the appropriate boxes:

O Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.

s There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter mv 
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondents):
Shamokin Police Department

S I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.

□ I am not presently a member of thq Bar 
will be filed ;his Court. Should a response be requested, the response

member,iya-
\

Signature Q.

September 21, 2020Date:

David L. Schwalm(Type or print) Name
S Mr. □ Ms. □ Mrs.

Thomas, Thomas & Hafer, LLP
□ Miss

Firm
P.O. Box 999Address

Harrisburg, PA 17108-0999City & State Zip
717-255-7643 dschwalm@tthlaw.comPhone Email

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER’S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER 
IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT®) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

CC: Michael Robinson

mailto:dschwalm@tthlaw.com
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WAIVER
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

20-5438Supreme Court Case No.
Geisinger Hospital, etal

(Respondent)
Michael Robinson

(Petitioner)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested 
by the Court.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

0 Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.

0 There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my 
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondent^):
Northumberland County, Anthony Matulewicz, Degg Stark and
Maureen Troutman

0 I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.

□ Iam not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response 
will be filed by a Bar member.

Signature

Date:
Christine E. Munion, Esq.(Type or print) Name

□ Miss□ Mr. □ Ms. □ Mrs.
William J. Ferren & AssociatesFirm

P.O. Box 2903Address
06104Hartford, CTCity & State Zip

(215) 274-1731 cmunion@travelers.comPhone Email

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER’S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER 
IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

CC: Michael Robinson

mailto:cmunion@travelers.com
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SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
20-5438Supreme Court Case No.

Michael Robinson Geisinger Hospital, etal
(Petitioner) (Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested 
by the Court.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

H Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.

H There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my 
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondents):

Northumberland County Behavioral Health

g lama member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.

□ Iam not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response 
will be filed by a Bar member.

Signature

Date:

Christine E. Munion, Esq.(Type or print) Name
□ Mr. □ Ms. □ Mrs.

William J. Ferren & Associates
□ Miss

Firm
P.O. Box 2903Address

Hartford, CT 06104City & State Zip
(215) 274-1731 cmunion@travelers.comPhone Email

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER’S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER 
IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

CC: Michael Robinson

mailto:cmunion@travelers.com
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PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND

\
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

fSfg ■S&*«S£-r .

§4C& ^0/uhsA^y ,

Mag. Dist. No: MDJ-08-3-03 
MDJ Name: Honorable John Gembic NAME and ADDRESSDEFEND.

~is:r2 East Arch Street 
Shamokin, PA 17872

Address:

&
/

570-644-0736Telephone:
Docket No: 
Case Filed: 

OTN:'S'

p.A . T< 'r:^ A'
■/,

F

■ \Sfel*'

-i^Q^rc*S<S-&A?

Notice: Under Pa.R.Crim.P. 506, your complaint may require approval by the attorney for the Commonwealth before it can be 
accepted by the Magisterial District Court If the attorney for the Commonwealth disapproves your complaint you may 
petition the Court of Common Pleas for review of the decision of the attorney for the Commonwealth.

Fill in as much information as you have.

§■&

' f Wrz-
y ■JL ■' * t P ^ -

1 \±
S€oTh-&*>

ltd _ efpp&s, i■jM > t kr
0-& Cf 3 s* *

Defendant's A.KA (also known as)Defendant's D.O.BDefendant's
Sex

Defendant's Race/Ethnicity I
ZJL

v*JKfsL Male 
[3 Female

^ White

□ Asian

□ Hispanic

D Black ■

[3 Native American 
□ Unknown

Defendant’s Vehicle Information 
Plate Number State Registration StickerdMIWYY)

2
•^n'AZLSS \Jt€,X r?

(Name of Complainant - Please Print or Type)

do hereby state: (check the appropriate box)

accuse the above named defendant who lives at the address set forth above

□ I accuse the defendant whose name is unknown to me but who is described as ------------------- —----------------------------—

□ I accuse the defendant whose name and popular designation Ft nickname is unknown to me and whom I have therefore 
designated as John Doe

with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at
(Place-Politicai Subdivision)

JT
&/J&ezty lf.HslQ •jyZ &hJCounty on or aboutin

. Participants were: (if there were participants; place their names here, repeating |fie name of the defendant)

^ 2rO 7" i \3ptyt
5 /gftuA * WlA¥

\

f •

I;v-fv '

FREE INTERPRETER
www.nacourts.ufi/lanauaae-nQhts

570-988-4168
1MDJS 411A-BL

Printed: 06/28/2019 10:56:35AM

http://www.nacourts.ufi/lanauaae-nQh
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PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Defendant's Name:

Docket Number:

The acts committed by the accused were:

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the offense charged. A citation to the statute allegedly violated, without 
more, is not sufficient. In a summary case, you must cite the specific section and subsection of the statute or ordinance allegedly violated.

. p
! t!r

•! ifn

\i! H

against thg peace and dignity or the Commonwealth of^ge^sy^ania and contrary to the Act of Assembly,All of which were 
or in violation of. 
of the ■_______

* (Subsection)-

(PA Statute)

I ask that process be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have made.

I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. 
. This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relating to 

unsworn falsification to authorities.

3.

4.

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System’ 
of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and 
document /^/

5.

Office of the Attorney for the Commonwealth | | Approved j | Disapproved because:

(Signature of Complaintant)

(Name of Attorney for Commonwealth - Please Print or Type) (Signature of Attorney for Commonwealth) (Date)

AND NOW, on this date , I certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified.

SEAL
(Issuing Authority)(Magisterial District)

FREE INTERPRETER
www.pacourts.us/lanauaae-riahts

MDJS 411A-BL
Printed: 06/28/2019 10:56:35AM

2

570-988-4168

http://www.pacourts.us/lanauaae-riahts
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APPENDIX C.
Dkt. 3

“Proof of Judicial Inaction”
No charges had been brought 

against the Defendants as of
Oct. 16, 2020
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WAIVER
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

V* .

20-5438Supreme Court Case No.
Michael Robinson _ v Northumberland County, et al.

(Petitioner) (Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested 
by the Court.

l

Please check the appropriate boxes:

□ Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.

H There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my 
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondent(s):
Shamokin Police Department

SI0 I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.

□ Iam not presently a member of thq Bar 
will be filed *by aTJai^member

-his Court. Should a response be requested, the response

Signature Q.T
September 21 i20Date:

David L. Schwalm(Type or print) Name
H Mr.

Thomas, Thomas & Hafer, LLP
□ Ms. □ Mrs. □ Miss

Firm
P.O. Box 999Address

Harrisburg, PA 17108-0999City & State Zip
717-255-7643 dschwalm@tthlaw.comPhone Email

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER’S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER 
IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

CC: Michael Robinson

mailto:dschwalm@tthlaw.com
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WAIVER
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

20-5438Supreme Court Case No.
Michael Robinson Geisinger Hospital, etal

(Petitioner) (Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested 
by the Court.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

H Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.

H There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my 
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondents):
Northumberland County, Anthony Matulewicz, Degg Stark and
Maureen Troutman

B lama member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.

□ Iam not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response 
will be filed by a Bar member.

Signature

Date:
Christine E. Munion, Esq.(Type or print) Name

□ Mr. □ Ms. □ Mrs.
William J. Ferren & Associates

□ Miss

Firm
P.O. Box 2903Address

Hartford, CT 06104City & State Zip
(215) 274-1731 cmunion@travelers.comPhone Email

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER’S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER 
IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

CC: Michael Robinson

mailto:cmunion@travelers.com
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!WAIVER

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
20-5438Supreme Court Case No.

Michael Robinson Geisinger Hospital, etal
(Petitioner) (Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested 
by the Court.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

@ Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.

H There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my 
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondents):

Northumberland County Behavioral Health

B lama member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.

□ Iam not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response 
will be filed by a Bar member.

Signature

Date:
Christine E. Munion, Esq.(Type or print) Name

□ Mr. □ Ms. □ Mrs.
William J. Ferren & Associates

□ Miss

Firm
P.O. Box 2903Address

Hartford, CT 06104City & State Zip
(215) 274-1731 emu nion@travelers. comPhone Email

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER’S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER 
IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

CC: Michael Robinson
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PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Defendant's Name:'s

Docket Number:

The acts committed by the accused were:

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the offense charged. A citation to the statute allegedly violated, without 
more, is not sufficient. In a summary case, you must cite the specific section and subsection of the statute or ordinance allegedly violated.

2

/

ff 0!

d

All of which were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth offenpsyluania and contrary to the Act of Assembly, 
or in violation of______/..fr.___________ and------------------------./TJ---------------------------------------- :-----------------------

^ - (Subsection)-
of the

(PA Statute)

3. I ask that process be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have made.
4. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. 

This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relating to 
unsworn falsification to authorities.

5. I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System 
of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and

/y J£> 'X/Z •
(Signature of Complaintant)/ /bate)

Office of the Attorney for the Commonwealth [“] Approved Q Disapproved because:

(Name of Attorney for Commonwealth - Please Print or Type) (Date)(Signature of Attorney for Commonwealth)

, I certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified.AND NOW, on this date

SEAL
(Issuing Authority)(Magisterial District)

ISSiS% FREE INTERPRETER
www.Dacourts.us/lanauaae-riahts

2MDJS 411A-BL
Printed: 06/28/2019 10:56:35AM 570-988-4168

http://www.Dacourts.us/lanauaae-riahts
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PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Jr NAME and ADDRESS

-Z~-

Mag. Dist. No: MDJ-08-3-03 
MDJ Name:

Address:

Honorable John Gembic
DEFEND

“1r2 East Arch Street 
Shamokin, PA 17872 7,0

PAs & pji,
570-644-0736 L_Telephone:

Docket No: 
Case Filed: 

OTN:pA 0, ca*

AW f/Q q

. \}iA*k 

Mik*- jlok

' ? t£9FZ~
C? MS)

4 • \Mt^\ /a^ss

aJ £*<&—\AJ**.*J

<*h>A SCoT&us
Notice: Under Pa.R.Crim.P. 506, your complaint may require approval by the attorney for the Commonwealth before it can be 
accepted by the Magisterial District Court If the attorney for the Commonwealth disapproves your complaint, you may 
petition the Court of Common Pleas for review of the decision of the attorney for the Commonwealth.

Fill in as much information as you have.
Defendant's A.K.A (also known as)Defendant’s D.O.BDefendant’s

Sex
Defendant’s Race/Ethnicity

$9. Male 
□ Female

0 White

□ Asian

□ Hispanic

□ Black

□ Native American

□ Unknown

Defendant’s Vehicle Information 
Plate Number ^ State Registration Stickerf(MIWYY)

__  >CI
yjs'l'h^L ss ^3^

(Name of Complainant - Please Print or Type)

do hereby state: (check the appropriate box)
1^-taccuse the above named defendant who lives at the address set forth above 

□ I accuse the defendant whose name is unknown to me but who is described as

I,

and popular designation Fr nickname is unknown to me and whom I have therefore| 11 accuse the defendant whose name
designated as John Doe*

with violating the penal laws of the Cbrrtmonwealth of Pennsylvania at
ffi- if CSA # mrt—

(Place-Political Subdivision)

S5KJCounty on or aboutin
* Participants were: (if there were participants, place their names here, repeating toe name of the defendant)

10 _____ j-jr-
atA * ytJiA

7

t '

j >»5ni V^mm^W
FREE INTERPRETER

www.nacourts.us/langu age-rights
570-988-4168

1MDJS 411A-BL
Printed: 06/28/2019 10:56:35AM

http://www.nacourts.us/langu_age-righ
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APPENDIX C.
Dkt. 3

“Proof of Judicial Inaction”
No charges had been brought 

against the Defendants as of
Oct. 16, 2020


